issue of legal text.

State law requires that a copy of each issue be provided firee of

charge to each county in the state and to various state officials and

institutions.

The North Carolina Register is available by yearly subscription at

a cost of one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) for 24 issues.

Individual issues may be purchased for eight dollars ($8.00).

Requests for subscription to the North Carolina Register should be

directed to the Office ofAdministrative Hearings, P. O. Drawer 27447,

Raleigh.N.C. 27611-7447.

ADOPTION, AMENDMENT, AND REPEAL OF

[...]

is contained in policy material of the North Caroli

na Division of Social Services and is available in

aooordonoe with 10 NCAC 35A .0003. The

maximum rate for the purchase of adult day care

services under a vendor agreement shall not

exceed five hundred dollars ($500.00) per month.

of which four hundred and fifty five dollars

($455.00) shall be for the purchase of daily care

and forty five dollars ($45.00) shall be for

transportation.

Statutory Authority G.S. 1438-153; 1993 S.L., c.

591, s. 2(a).

TITLE 12 - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ISotice is hereby given in accordance with G.S.